

St. Charles Parish

St. Charles Parish Courthouse 15045 Highway 18 P.O. Box 302 Hahnville, LA 70057 985-783-5000 www.stcharlesparish.gov

Legislation Details

File #: 2019-0183 Version: 1 Name: Professional service agreement w/Evans-Graves

Engineers, Inc., for providing services for a project that improves conveyance capacity in a canal in the

vicinity of Destrehan P.S. No. 2.

Type: Ordinance Status: Enacted

File created: 6/17/2019 In control: Parish Council

 On agenda:
 7/1/2019
 Final action:
 7/1/2019

 Enactment date:
 Yes
 19-7-1

Title: An ordinance to approve and authorize the execution of a professional service multi-phase project

agreement with Evans-Graves Engineers, Inc., for providing all necessary professional engineering services for a project that improves conveyance capacity in a canal in the vicinity of Destrehan Pump

Station (P.S.) No. 2. (Parish Project Number P190507).

Sponsors: Lawrence 'Larry' Cochran, Department of Public Works

Indexes: DRO (Canal Imp. Near Destrehan Pump Station No. 2), Public Works (Dept. of)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2019-0183 Evans-Graves Engineering Agreement Canal Bottleneck 1.pdf, 2. 2019-0183 Manhour

Fee Proposal - Dunleith Canal near Destrehan PS2 - full scope 5-15-19.pdf, 3. 2019-0183 Final Ord

19-7-1 with agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/2/2019	1	Parish President	Approved by the Par. Pres.	
7/1/2019	1	Parish Council	Public Hearing Requirements Satisfied	
7/1/2019	1	Parish Council	Approved	Pass
6/17/2019	1	Parish Council	Publish/Scheduled for Public Hearing	
6/17/2019	1	Parish President	Introduced	